

Republic of the Philippines PROVINCE OF CAGAYAN City of Tuguegarao



## SEVENTH CITY COUNCIL

## EXCERPTS FROM THE MINUTES OF THE 59th REGULAR SESSION OF THE SEVENTH CITY COUNCIL OF TUGUEGARAO CITY, CAGAYAN HELD ON OCTOBER 24, 2017, 9:00 A.M., TUESDAY, AT THE SANGGUNIANG PANLUNGSOD SESSION HALL

### PRESENT:

Hon. Bienvenido C. De Guzman II	City Vice Mayor, Presiding Officer
Hon. Danilo L. Baccay	Sangguniang Panlungsod Member
Hon. Jude T. Bayona	-do-
Hon. Kendrick S. Calubaquib	-do-
Hon. Arnel T. Arugay	-do-
Hon. Gilbert S. Labang	-do-
Hon, Winnoco R. Abraham	-do-
Hon. Imogen Claire M. Callangan	-do-
Hon. Mary Marjorie P. Martin-Chan	-do-
Hon. Raymund P. Guzman	-do-
Hon. Grace B. Arago	-do-
Hon. Anthony C. Tuddao	-do-
Hon. Jose G. Velasco	-do-

#### ABSENT:

Hon. Maila Rosario T. Que

Sangguniang Panlungsod Member ( on Privilege Leave)

## CITY RESOLUTION NO. 283-2017

## A RESOLUTION GRANTING AUTHORITY TO THE CITY MAYOR, HON. ATTY. JEFFERSON P. SORIANO, TO SIGN FOR AND ON BEHALF OF THE TUGUEGARAO CITY GOVERNMENT THE MEMORANDUM OF AGREEMENT WITH UNIVERSITY OF SAINT LOUIS TUGUEGARAO (USL) REGARDING THE ON-THE-JOB TRAINING OF STUDENTS

WHEREAS, University of Saint Louis Tuguegarao (USLT) requested for the On-the-Job Training of students at the Tuguegarao City Government;

WHEREAS, the USLT students who shall undergo the On-the-Job Training at the Tuguegarao City Government are enrolled in the degree Bachelor of Arts, Major in Legal Management;

WHEREAS, upon review of the Memorandum of Agreement during its 43<sup>rd</sup> Regular Session, the Seventh City Council recommends for the approval of a Resolution Granting Authority to the City Mayor, Hon. Atty. Jefferson P. Soriano, to sign for and on behalf of the Tuguegarao City Government the Memorandum of Agreement with USLT regarding the On-the-Job Training of students in the Tuguegarao City Government.

NOW, THEREFORE, RESOLVE, as it is hereby RESOLVED, to grant authority to the City Mayor, Hon. Atty. Jefferson P. Soriano, to sign for and on behalf of the Tuguegarao City Government the Memorandum of Agreement with University of Saint Louis Tuguegarao (USLT) regarding the On-the-Job Training of students.

On motion of Hon. Raymund P. Guzman and without any objection, CITY RESOLUTION NO. 283-2017was APPROVED under suspended rules.

х-х-х

I HEREBY CERTIFY TO THE CORRECTNESS OF THE FOREGOING:

EDITHA N. SUPEÑA Administrative Officer V

Acting Assistant Secretary to the Sanggunian

# ATTESTED:

HON.BIENVENIDO C. DE GUZMAN II City Vice Mayor Presiding Officer Date: \_03017\_\_\_\_

al